



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1207/2025**

LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. R. Abhishek, Mr. Praveen
Kumar and Ms. Sidhi Pramodh
R., Advs.

versus

KS AGRO IMPEX AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Adv..

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
05.01.2026.

IA No. 31921/2025 (Condonation of delay)

Both the parties submitted that the relief has already been
allowed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 16.12.2025.
Accordingly, the IA stands infructuous.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 19, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any