



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1207/2025**

LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. Abhishek, Mr.
Praveen Kumar & Mr. Sidhi
Pramodh Rayudu, Advs.

versus

KS AGRO IMPEX AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **23.04.2026**.

**IA No. 6209/2026 (u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 seeking
condonation of delay in filing the written statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay in
filing the written statement is condoned.

**The defendants are directed to take steps to bring their
written statement on record and registry is also requested to do
the needful.**

Replication, if any be filed in accordance with law.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)