



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1207/2025, I.A. 28044/2025 & I.A. 6209/2026**

LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. R. Abhishek, Mr. Avinash Sharma,
Mr. Praveen Kumar and Ms. Sidhi
Pramodh Raudu, Advocates.**

versus

KS AGRO IMPEX AND ANRDefendants

Through: **Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind,
Mr. Shashwat Rakshit and Mr. Shaurya
Pandey, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

% **ORDER**
23.03.2026

List on 17.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 23, 2026
kct