



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1207/2025 & I.A. 28044/2025**
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

KS AGRO IMPEX AND ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Swastik Sant, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
17.07.2026

At request of learned counsel for the defendants, submitting that the counsel leading them in the matter is in some personal difficulty today, re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 11th September 2026, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 17, 2026/ak